

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 601 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001, as amended, applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish the salary for all authorized positions within the County; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Administrative Officer is recommending the salary of the Chief Assistant District Attorney be increased to 10.13% below the market median for the nine comparator agencies used by the final version of the Koff & Associates 2017 El Dorado County Compensation Study; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt the salary range for Chief Assistant District Attorney, effective the pay period that includes January 1, 2018, as set forth below:

Job Class. No.	Classification	Old Salary Range	New Salary Range
0156	Chief Assistant District Attorney	\$58.17 - \$70.71 \$10,083 - \$12,256	\$64.06 - \$77.86 \$11,104 - \$13,496

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the _____ day of ______, 2017, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes:

Noes: Absent :

By: ___

Deputy Clerk

Shiva Frentzen, Chair, Board of Supervisors